 i 2024-12-26
Instruction Manual
Power Arm Controller
PAW-B Series
• Please read this instruction manual before using the product.
• Please carefully read the safety instructions.
• Keep this manual in an easily accessible location for future reference.
SM-A21470-A/4

For fixing
4-φ6
Model numbering
Symbol Description
Standard
(a) Performance
(b)
Number of
axes
(c)
Power
supply
(d) Option
(a) Performance
(b) Number of axes
(c) Power supply
(d) Option
High-spec
1-axis
No symbol
2-axes
24 VDC
Single phase, 100 to 220 VAC
T bracket
L bracket
* This is made to order, and the estimate will be made in
each case.
* Supplied with a 2.5 m long power cable (an AC cord with
flat 2P plug + grounding pin for 100 VAC in Japan, or a 3-
core (N, L, PE) cable with round crimp terminals for M5
for others).
SM-A21470-A/4 1. Product Outline
 2 2024-12-26
PAW-B-L
SM-A21470-A/4 1. Product Outline
 3 2024-12-26
1.2 Specifications
 Product specifications
Model No.
Item PAW-BS PAW-BH PAW-BS -DC PAW-BH -DC
Fluid used Clean compressed air (JIS B8392-1: 2012 (ISO 8573-1:2010) [1:3:2])
Max. working pressure 0.7 MPa
Min. working pressure 0.35 MPa
Withstanding pressure 1.05 MPa
Supply voltage Single phase, 100 to 220 VAC (50/60 Hz) 24 VDC +/- 10%
Rated current 1 A 1.1 A
Ambient temperature 5 to 50°C
Ambient humidity 45 to 85%RH (no condensation)
Ambient atmosphere Indoors (no water or dust)
Installation posture Upright
Lubrication Not allowed
Weight 14 kg 16 kg 14 kg 16 kg
Air supply port Quick joint 10 in diam
 Performance specifications
Model No.
Item
PAW-BS1 PAW-BS2 PAW-BH1 PAW-BH2
Input/output signals Dedicated signals: input 3, output 2
General signals: input 1, output 2
Dedicated signals: input 3, output 2
General signals: input 9, output 7
General-purpose single solenoid valve (4 in
diam) - 1 pc.
General double solenoid valve (up to 8 in diam) - 2 pcs.
General port (4 in diam) - 2 pcs.
General port (up to 8 in diam) - 3 pcs.
Axis Note 1 1-axis 2-axes 1-axis 2-axes
Note 1: The axes of the scalar arm and extension arm are excluded.
SM-A21470-A/4 1. Product Outline
 4 2024-12-26
1.3 External dimensions
 PAW-BS
Combination Number of axes X